

Senate Resolution 2223-103

Resolution to Award Becca Mattson for Her Service to the Student Body

WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023

Whereas Becca Mattson has tirelessly fought to increase accessibility on campus and advocate for universal design both independently and through her Presidency of Bulldogs for Universal Design, and

Whereas her efforts have spearheaded the charge for increased accessibility on campus, and

Whereas they have not only led to tangible changes, but also helped to educate the student body, and

Whereas Article XVI Section 4 of the Student Government Association Bylaws gives the Student Senate the ability to bestow awards upon students for their service to the student body, let it be

Resolved that the Student Senate awards Becca Mattson for her service to the student body, and let it be further

Resolved that this award will be presented to Becca at the the Student Leadership Banquet

Resolution 2223-103: Resolution to Award Becca Mattson for Her Service to the Student Body

Primary Sponsor:

Lauren Stubbs, Class of 2025

Secondary Sponsor:

Alex Stencel, Class of 2023

Vote:

In Favor: 18 Opposed:0 Abstained: 0

Resolution PASSES

Ragan Markland

Signatures:

Reagan Markland, Speaker of the Senate

Note: The signature of the Speaker serves only as verification of vote count and does not indicate support of a resolution

